

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1188 of 2023

Gopebandhu Das @ Gopabandhu Das

... .. Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... .. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Kishore Kr. Singh, SC-V

ORAL ORDER

03/Dated: 18th May, 2023

Heard Mr. Atanu Banerjee, learned counsel for the petitioner as also Mr. Kishore Kr. Singh, learned SC-V appearing for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, after some argument, has sought for time to file some documents which could not have been brought on record due to inadvertence.

Considering the same, let this matter be listed on 22.06.2023 so as to file supplementary affidavit.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Saurabh/