

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 1188 of 2023

Gopebandhu Das @ Gopabandhu Das **Petitioner**
Versus
State of Jharkhand and others **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Prabhat Kumar Munda, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. K.K. Singh, Advocate

04/22.06.2023

Counsel for the parties are present.

2. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time by way of last indulgence to file supplementary affidavit in the present case in terms of order dated 18.05.2023.
3. Supplementary affidavit should be filed by 06.07.2023.
4. Post this case on 12.07.2023 in the supplementary cause list.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit