

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1188 of 2023

Gopebandhu Das @ Gopabandhu Das

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

06/19.07.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent- State Mr. Kishore Kr. Singh is also present.
3. A supplementary affidavit has been filed in the present case, but the document as contained in page no. 7 to 14 is illegible.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file typed copies of the same.
5. Post this case on 26.07.2023 to be taken up at 01.00 p.m.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj