

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P (C) No. 1188 of 2020

Gopebandhu Das @ Gopabandhu Das	---		---	Petitioner
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand & Others	---		---	Respondents

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate
For the Resp.-State: Mr. Kishore Kr. Singh, S.C-V
For the Resp. No. 5: Mr. Arvind Kr. Choudhary, Advocate

07 / 26.07.2023 Mr. Arvind Kumar Choudhary, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the Respondent No. 5 – Ushna Banra and undertakes to file vakalatnama during course of the day.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, is directed to serve copy of the writ petition to Mr. Arvind Kumar Choudhary.

List this case on 17.08.2023.

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/