

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 1188 of 2023

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

08/17.08.2023 Mr. Kishore Kumar Singh learned S.C.-V., appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and Mr. Rohit Agarwal learned lawyer appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 5 are directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List this case on 03.10.2023.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Saurabh

Uploaded