

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1188 of 2023

Gopebandhu Das @ Gopabandhu Das	... Petitioner
Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Others	... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner	: Mr. J. N. Upadhyay, Advocate
For the Resp.-State	: Mr. Kishore Kr. Singh, S.C.-V
For the Respondent No.5	: Mr. Arvind Kr. Choudhary, Advocate

.....

09/03.10.2023

By way of last indulgence, learned counsel for the respondents are directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List this case on 06.11.2023.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-