

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1188 of 2023

Gopebandhu Das @ Gopabandhu Das

... ... **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Kishore Kr. Singh, SC-V
For the Resp. No. 5 : Mr. Arvind Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

13/ 25th March, 2026

- 1.** It is the case of the petitioner that at the time of vesting of the land zamindari return was filed and in the said return in Form K, the name of the grandfather of this petitioner was recorded.
- 2.** It is his contention that in view of the aforesaid recording Section 71A of the Chota Nagpur Tenancy Act, 1908 has been wrongly invoked in this case.
- 3.** This writ application will be heard.
- 4.** Admit.
- 5.** In the meantime, the petitioner will not be dispossessed till final disposal of this writ application.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)